Bills Payable List Page 1 of 11

Printed: 01/22/2021 2:00:28PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 1/1/21 to 1/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 25 107.50 10-2310-319-00
T 10750
ALTORFER INDUSTRIES, INC.
Troubleshoot Cooling System 25 2,814.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 2,760.40 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 25 191.04 20-2542-419-02
$5,765.44
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGC(
DEBT SERVICE DUES & FEES 25 200.00 30-5400-640-00
$200.00
AMAZON
0000210363 2021 Desk Calendar 25 25.98 20-2542-410-03
0000210365 White Paint Pens, 8 Pack 0.7mm Acrylic 25 9.99 10-2410-410-02
0000210381 BOC Velocity Pens 25 17.01  10-2410-410-02
0000210381 1.5 X 2 Small Post-it Notes 25 8.21  10-2410-410-02
0000210381 Lined Sticky Notes 25 8.21  10-2410-410-02
0000210381 Post-it Notes 25 10.27  10-2410-410-02
0000210381 Office Supplies for Principal 25 10.27  10-2410-410-02
$89.94
APPLE INC.
0000210372 Data Processing Equipment 25 39.00 10-2660-419-02-01
$39.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
GRAB AND GO MEALS 31 28,835.92  10-2560-315-00-421000
$28,835.92
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 13 2,060.76  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 13 63.55 20-2540-342-00
$2,124.31
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 13 93.61  20-2540-342-00
$93.61
Boom Learning
0000210324 IDEA GRANT SPEECH SUPPLIES 25 196.00 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
$196.00
CARINE LANCASTER
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 705.00 10-2210-230-03
$705.00
CONNIE KRAMER
BOOKKEEPING TRAVEL 25 88.15 10-2520-332-00
$88.15
CONSERV FS, INC.
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES-ICE MELT 25 178.12  20-2543-410-02
$178.12

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
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D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 2 of 11

Printed: 01/22/2021 2:00:28PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 1/1/21 to 1/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 25 7,081.84 20-2542-466-02
$7,081.84

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(

BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 25 6,174.84  20-2542-466-03
~ s6174.84

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS 25 2,319.18  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 25 2,518.50 20-2542-465-02

$4,837.68

COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 31 98.02 40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 31 589.38  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 268.99 20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 264.21  20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 31 53.80 20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 31 80.10  10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 161.39  10-2520-223-00
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 419.62 10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 473.42  10-2410-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 78.90 10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 133.90 10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 31 523.63 10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 105.20 10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 212.80 10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 31 105.20  10-2140-223-03
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 31 53.80 10-2140-223-02
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 31 7412 10-2139-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 31 105.20 10-2113-223-03
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 31 159.00 10-2113-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 84.88 10-1800-223-02-13305
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 31 115.96  10-1800-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 52.60 10-1650-223-03
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 78.90 10-1650-223-02
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 21519  10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 316.81  10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 322.79  10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 31 215.19  10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 637.20 10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 209.21  10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 31 209.21  10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 31 212.80 10-1204-223-02
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 53.80 10-1200-223-00
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 31 236.71  10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 105.20 10-1123-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 31 355.06 10-1122-223-03
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 172.15 10-1121-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 53.80 10-1120-223-03-06
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 1,368.85 10-1120-223-03
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P.O. Number

Description
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS

RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS

RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS

INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS

SPEECH MEDICAL INS

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount
53.80

160.20
53.80
53.80
53.80

107.60

218.78

105.20

212.80

1,958.23

$11,955.00

19,337.66
2,393.90
1,025.45
1,290.00
1,202.25

601.13
461.39
1,825.84
601.13
13,676.46
601.13
1,986.07
3,445.80
658.62
1,825.77
1,860.94
1,782.16
601.13
5,701.79
2,313.22
3,606.76
2,404.50
2,995.02
901.69
600.99
595.82
595.82
1,792.77
1,025.45
955.45
601.13
1,191.64
2,393.90
1,191.64
3,672.24
1,648.64

Page 3 of 11

State Account Number
10-1114-223-03

10-1114-223-02
10-1114-223-00
10-1113-223-02
10-1113-223-00
10-1112-223-02
10-1111-223-02
10-1110-223-03-40
10-1110-223-02-40
10-1110-223-02

10-1110-222-02
10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40
10-1111-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-03
10-1120-222-03
10-1120-222-03-06
10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1207-222-02
10-1209-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1225-222-02
10-1650-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2139-222-02
10-2140-222-02
10-2140-222-03
10-2150-222-02
10-2150-222-03
10-2210-222-00
10-2220-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 4 of 11

Printed: 01/22/2021 2:00:28PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 1/1/21 to 1/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 746.95 10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,189.46  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 4,588.33  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 2,374.45 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,502.81  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 601.13  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 4,787.79  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 2,914.35 20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,158.42  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAM 31 1,202.25 40-2551-222-00

 $118431.24_
CUTLER WORKWEAR
Cust Uniforms MMS-G. Smith 25 91.14  20-2542-419-03-1
$91.14
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 25 353.05 10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 38.16  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 18.85 10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 25 39.41  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 25 19.33  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 25 9.66  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 25 9.66 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 9.66 10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 28.74  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 9.66  10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 25 24599  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 25 9.66 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 25 30.89 10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 25 63.82 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 25 18.85  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 25 4250 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 25 9.66 10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 25 38.18  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 25 37.68 10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 37.68 10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 114.48 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 25 38.64 10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 57.98 10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 57.01 10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 25 38.66 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 25 14.20 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 25 9.36  10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 25 20.92 10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 25 15.17  10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 25 28.49 10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 25 18.85 10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 25 13.33  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 25 9.66 10-2140-223-02
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PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 25 18.85 10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 38.16  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 18.85 10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 25 94.11  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 2416 10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 14.25 10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 85.01  10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 75.35 10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 28.99 10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 25 14.49  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 25 9.66 20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 25 47.47  20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 25 48.30 20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 25 105.86  40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 25 17.59  40-2551-223-00
$2,148.94
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 25 51.39  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 25 36.87 20-2540-223-03
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 25 171.65 20-2540-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 25 51.33 10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 25 103.08  10-1120-223-03
$414.32
DUPAGE FED. ON HUMAN SERVICE!
SP ED Interpreter Services - MES 25 165.00 10-1200-313-02
T §16500
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 25 5,999.28 10-1912-670-03
T $5999.28
FEDEX
BOOKKEEPING POSTAGE 25 24.67 10-2520-342-00
$24.67
FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 923.61 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 1,575.67 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 971.67  20-2542-323-02
© §347095
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROU
APPLICANT TRACKING SOFTWARE 25 2,198.70  10-2660-390-00
$2,198.70
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 38.08 20-2542-410-02
$38.08
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 25 2,054.91 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 25 1,174.85 20-2540-342-00
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T $3229.76
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 25 44220 20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 25 396.48 20-2542-321-03
$838.68
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 290.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 415.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 790.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 665.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 642.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 1,040.00 20-2542-323-02
T §3,84250
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 169.64 20-2543-410-02
$169.64
ILLINOIS OFFICE STATE FIRE MARS
MMS Boiler Inspection 25 95.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Boiler Inspection 25 95.00 20-2542-323-02
$190.00
KELSEY BELL-NANCE
Tuition Reimb - MES 25 750.00 10-2210-230-02
$750.00
KRISTA GREEN
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 1,614.36  10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 322.98 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 1,210.77  10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 322.98 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 1,210.77  10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 323.34 10-2210-230-03
$5,005.20
LAKE COUNTY DOOR CO.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 260.00 20-2542-323-02
T 526000
LESLEY YEATON
REG TRANSP TRAVEL 25 18.98  40-2550-332-00
$18.98
LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 25 2,082.50 10-2138-319-00
$2,082.50
MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURAN
Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins 25 516.64 10-1110-221-02
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES 25 94.03  10-1110-221-02-40
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS 25 18.93  10-1110-221-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS 25 21.32  10-1111-221-02
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 40.64 10-1112-221-02
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MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD 25 16.46  10-1113-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 35.23  10-1114-221-00
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 52,61 10-1114-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 12.36  10-1114-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 336.24  10-1120-221-03
Foreign Lang Life-Disability 25 16.84  10-1120-221-03-06
MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS 25 28.20 10-1121-221-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY | 25 85.53  10-1122-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 15.92  10-1123-221-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT 25 55.55  10-1124-221-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 12.52  10-1200-221-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 37.01  10-1204-221-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 19.01  10-1204-221-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢ 25 115.97  10-1206-221-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 25 118.75  10-1206-221-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 49.91  10-1207-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 7417 10-1209-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 44.04  10-1209-221-03
Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD 25 8.34  10-1212-221-02
MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD 25 278 10-1212-221-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 60.19  10-1225-221-02
MES Gifted Life-LTD 25 32.84  10-1650-221-02
MMS Gifted Life-LTD 25 20.71  10-1650-221-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII 25 26.04  10-1800-221-02
ELL MMS Life-Disability 25 19.32  10-1800-221-03
SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 40.18  10-2113-221-02
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins 25 18.08  10-2113-221-03
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 15.45 10-2130-221-02
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 13.52  10-2130-221-03
OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA 25 27.74  10-2139-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD 25 20.59  10-2140-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS 25 19.32  10-2140-221-03
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 56.32 10-2150-221-02
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 18.08 10-2150-221-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 25 148.03  10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 29.26  10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 19.01  10-2220-221-03
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 110.71  10-2410-221-02
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 83.05 10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 25 81.90 10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 0.93  10-2560-221-02-421000
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 25 247  10-2561-221-02
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 61.50 10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 18.08  20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 79.04  20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 69.53  20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 25 248.24  40-2550-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 25 14.93  40-2551-221-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 8 of 11

Printed: 01/22/2021 2:00:28PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 1/1/21 to 1/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $3,184.06
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 13 2,320.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 13 2,200.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 13 2,320.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 13 2,320.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 25 2,291.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 25 2,300.86 10-2132-319-02
~ $13751.86
MENARDS - ANTIOCH
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 78.27  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 56.21 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 47.06 20-2542-410-02
$181.54
MICHELLE YEAROUT
Tuition Reimb - MMS 25 750.00 10-2210-230-03
$750.00
MIDWEST TRUCKER'S ASSOC.
ANNUAL LIMITED DRUG TESTING 25 150.00 40-2550-319-00
$150.00
MILLBURN EPIC
CLEARING-BOX TOPS TO EPIC 25 283.60 10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-COCA-COLA GIVE TO EPIC 25 39.59  10-1999-00-99
$323.19
Nareen Katta
PUSHCOIN CLEARING ACCOUNT REFUND 25 224.50  10-1999-00-22
iPad Protect Plan MES Odd Yr Refund 25 60.00 10-1994-02-11
Student Registratio MES Odd Yr Refund 25 300.00 10-1311-02-11
Tech Fees MES Odd Yr Refund 25 50.00 10-1311-1-02-11
$634.50
NAVIGATE360 LLC
NAVIGATE PREPARED TERM RENEWAL 25 500.00 10-2660-390-03
NAVIGATE PREPARED TERM RENEWAL 25 500.00 10-2660-390-02
T $1,000.00
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 60.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 60.00 20-2542-323-03
$120.00
PITNEY BOWES
MES Postage 25 187.65 10-2410-342-02
$187.65
PUSHCOIN INC.
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE 25 655.76  10-2660-390-00
$655.76

PYRAMID EDUCATIONAL CONSULT/
0000210348 STAFF DEV IDEA ODD YR-BURNETT 25 399.00 10-2210-314-02-14620-462000

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2021 2:00:28PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 1/1/21 to 1/31/2021

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA

SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt
SP ED TRANSPORTATION NON CAP EQPT <$

SP ED TRANSPORTATION SUPPLIES

RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

S.E.D.O.L.
SEDOL ltinerant Svcs
AUDIOLOGY SERVICES

SCHOOL FIX CATALOG
0000210393 14" CLOCK MANUAL ADJUST

SCHOOL NUTRITION ASSOCIATION
SNA MEMBERSHIP

SCHOOL SPECIALTY
0000210386 AUTISM SUPPLIES

SHERWIN-WILLAMS CO.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

SONOVA USAINC

0000210387 Shipping
0000210387 Lanyard set for Roger Touchscreen Mic
SOUND, INC.

MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
W-2 FORMS

SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MES

STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000210342 TECHNOLOGY PRINTER SUPPLIES-TONER
0000210342 TECHNOLOGY PRINTER SUPPLIES-TONER
0000210349 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES
0000210375 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES

Batch #

25
25
25

25

25
25

21

25

25

25
25

25
25

25

25

31
31
31

13
13
13
25

Page 9 of 11

Amount State Account Number
$399.00

525.00 40-2551-331-00
566.74  40-2551-740-00
240.13  40-2551-410-00

$1,331.87

1,153.00 20-2542-323-03

$1,153.00

5,738.46  10-4120-319-00
3,571.00 10-4120-319-00

$9,309.46
